
Specification No.: 67561B
Lead Department: Department of Human Resources
Conference Date: Friday, June 26, 2009  Time: 10:00 a.m.
Conference Location:  City Hall, 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 1100, Chicago, IL 60602

Email Address

Jim Crichfield Accurate Biometrics
4849 Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 101 Chicago, IL 
60630

773.685.5699 
ext.225 773.685.5433 jcritchfield@accuratebiometrics.com

Steven April Acxiom 1501 Opus Place, Downers Grove, IL 60515 630.944.1278 sapril@acxiom.com

Donna C. Bryant B2B Strategic Solutions, Inc. 150 N. Michigan, Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601 312.368.1700 866.213.8350 donna@b2bssi.com

Bradley Jones
Background Screening Consultants. 
LLC

650 W. Lake Street, Suite 310 Chicago, IL 
60661 312.985.5015 312.985.5014 Brad@safescreener.com

Troy Burk BDO Seidman, LLP
233 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2500, Chicago, IL 
60601 312.233.1875 312.856.1379 tburk@bdo.com

Kirstie Hackman BDO Seidman, LLP
233 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2500, Chicago, IL 
60601 312.616.4638 312.856.1379 khackman@bdo.com

Aneesa Lala Bronner Group LLC 
120 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 
60602 312.759.5101 312.759.5110 alala@bronnergroup.com

Sandy Downes Cartwright Downes, Inc. 650 Busse Highway Park Ridge, IL 60068 847.685.2702 847.685.2727 Sandy.Downes@CartwrightDownes.com

Justin Cartwright Cartwright Downes, Inc. 650 Busse Highway Park Ridge, IL 60068 847.685.2710 847.685.2727 justin.cartwright@CartwrightDownes.com

Carrie McCormick E.L. Johnson Investigations, Inc.
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 915, Chicago, IL 
60604 312.583.1167 312.583.1169 carrie@eljohnson.com

Jeff Cesario Global Options
1515 Woodfield Road, Suite 660 Schaumberg, 
IL 60173 847.605.9000 847.605.0201 jcesario@globaloptions.com

Kenneth Coats Kentech Consulting 1033 E. 46th, Suite 106 Chicago, IL 60653 312.952.0140 312.276.8989 kcoats@kentechconsulting.com

Amy Doperalski Resources  Global Professionals
333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 
60606 312.775.6742 312.466.0255 amy.doperalski@resources-us.com

Stepanie A. Welsh Resources  Global Professionals
333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 
60606 312.775.6730 312.466.0255 swelsh@resources-usa.com

Benjamin Funcke Simmons Group, Inc. 2753 Asbury Avenue, Evanston, IL 60201 847.508.9748 847.866.7818 annsimmonsgroup.com

Ann Simmons Spherion, Inc.
11 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1150 Chicago, IL 
60602 312-404-4165 847-574-8092

R. Brad Blissett USIS
2805 W. Butterfield Rd, Suite 200 Oak Brook, 
IL 60523 815.886.3345 815.886.2711 russell.blissett@usis.com

Ryan. J. James USIS
2805 W. Butterfield Rd, Suite 200 Oak Brook, 
IL 60523 630.571.5451 630.571.5451 ryan.james@usis.com

Dexter Yarbrough Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.6755 312.744.1521

Kimberly Sangster Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.0011 312.744.1521

Contract Negotiator: Randi Brokvist
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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE/PARTICIPANT REGISTER

Project Name:  Request For Proposal (RFP) Background Screening Services



Email AddressAttendee/Participant 
Name

Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number

Fax No.

Jeffrey Anderson Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.4969 312.744.1521

Alix Meza Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.9715 312.744.1521

Jesus Alanis Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.8289

Karina Ayala-Bermejo Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.0671

Odell Brown Department of Human Resources
Room 1100, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.0534

Randi Brokvist Department of Procurement Services
Room 403, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.7669 312.744.7679

John O’Brien Department of Procurement Services
Room 403, City Hall 121 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.4922 312.744.7679

Thomas Vari
Department of Innovation & 
Technology  50 W. Washington Street Chicago, IL 60602 312.744.8873


